PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emmanuel James Poitier	11/17/2009
Richard Eliot Bates	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Europe Limited		
Street Address:	10 Great Marlborough Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	W1F 7LP		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12446898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: suite 1519

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCDY23910(100809-00481)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pedro Fernandez

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCDY23910ExecAssignmt#page1.tif

7H \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0777

		ASSIGNMENT	Docket N	SCDY23910(100809-00481)
		•		
WHEREAS, the below I	named inventor, ASSIGNO	R, has made a certain	new and useful invention	in:
for which				
(check one)	an application is bein	ng filed concurrently l	nerewith,	
	an application for a land given Application	Patent of the United S a Serial No. 12/446,89	tates was filed on April 23	, 2009
and WHEREAS, SON	Y COMPUTER ENTE	ERTAINMENT EL	JROPE LIMITED	
having a place of busine	ss at10 Great Mariboro	ugh Street, London	W1F 7LP, GB	
is desirous of obtaining	he entire right, title and into	erect in to and under	ho gold invention and the	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining (ne entire right, title and mi	erest in, to and under t	ne said invention and the s	said application.
valuable consideration, to set over, and by these proper representatives and assign application and all division thereon and all reissues a limitation, all application country or countries foresame the priority rights of International Convention of the country in which a including, without limitation in any country ASSIGNOR autofficial of any country of industrial property propersentatives and assignments.	FORE, in consideration of the receipt of which is herebesents does hereby sell, assigns, the entire right, title and ons, renewals and continuated extensions thereof; and as for patents, utility modelsign to the United States, togetherived from said United States for the Protection of Industry such application is filedation, patents, utility models or countries foreign to the United States and requests the Correction on applications as a tension, in accordance with the tevenants and agrees that he herees the same same and agrees that herees the same same same same same same same sam	by acknowledged, the gn, transfer and set on all interest in, to and un tions thereof, and all I all applications for ins, and designs which righter with the right to ates application under trial Property, or any is, as may be applicable, inventor's certificate United States and all elements of Patent inited States, whose differesaid, to issue the terms of this instruments.	said ASSIGNOR has sold, ver, unto the said ASSIGN der the said invention, and eatents of the United States dustrial property protection may hereafter be filed for so file such applications and the Patent Laws of the Unother international agreement; and all forms of industrials and designs which may be extensions, renewals and restand Trademarks of the Unity it is to issue patents or chame to the said ASSIGNED at; and	assigned, transferred and EE, its successors, legal the said United States is which may be granted in, including, without aid invention in any if the right to claim for the sited States, the ent or the domestic laws all property protection, be granted for said eissues thereof; United States, and any other evidence or forms EE, its successors, legal
executed, and will not ex	ecute, any agreement in con	nflict herewith; and		
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi-	ther covenants and agrees t ns, any facts known respect onal, continuing, reissue and the said ASSIGNEE, its st tion in all countries.	ing said invention, and foreign applications	d testify in any legal proce , make all rightful oaths, a	eding, sign all lawful nd generally do
Full name of sole or first	Emmanuel	James POITIER		
Inventor's Signature			Date 17/11/2009	
Residence			Citizenship GB FRA	NCE EP
Post Office Address c/o	SONY COMPUTER ENTER	TAINMENT EUROPE	LTD., 10 Great Marlboroug	h Street, London W1F 7LP
Full name of inventor R	ichard Eliot BATES			
Inventor's Signature	1. to 18stes		Date 11/1/09	
Residence			Citizenship GB	
Post Office Address_c/o S	SONY COMPUTER ENTER	TAINMENT EUROPE	_TD., 10 Great Marlboroug	n Street, London W1F 7LP

Date ____ Citizenship

Full name of inventor_ Inventor's Signature __ Residence____

Post Office Address

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0778